FILE NO. 101050

RESOLUTION NO. 374 - 10

[Commendation—American Bar Association]

Resolution commending the American Bar Association on the occasion of its 2010 Annual Meeting in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, The American Bar Association was founded on August 21, 1878 by 100 lawyers from 21 states; and

WHEREAS, The American Bar Association now represents over 400,000 lawyers, representing nearly half the attorneys in the United States spanning all 50 states; and,

WHEREAS, The American Bar Association is responsible for the accreditation of law schools in the United States, ensuring the quality of legal education for upcoming lawyers; and,

WHEREAS, The American Bar Association's Code of Ethics has been adopted by 49 states and the District of Columbia; and,

WHEREAS, The American Bar Association is the largest voluntary professional association in the world; and,

WHEREAS, The American Bar Association is holding its 2010 annual meeting in San Francisco from August 5th to August 10th; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the American Bar Association for its outstanding contributions to the legal community and on the occasion of its 2010 Annual Meeting in San Francisco.

SUPERVISOR ALIOTO-PIER, Dufty, Chiu, Mirkarimi, Maxwell BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

Tails Resolution City Hall 1 Dr. Cariton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 101050

Date Passed: August 03, 2010

Resolution commending the American Bar Association on the occasion ot its 2010 Annual Meeting in San Francisco.

August 03, 2010 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and Mirkarimi

File No. 101050

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 8/3/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gav h Newson

Z0/0

Date Approved